Interest rate risk arises through Taronga’s Interest bearing financial liabilities.

As at the reporting date the interest rate profile of Taronga's interest bearing financial instruments
was:

Taronga manages its exposure to interest rate risk by financing borrowings through fixed rate
borrowings.

Fixed Rate Instruments 2025 2024
$’000 $’000

Financial Liabilities - Borrowings 50,461 50,368

Variable Rate Instruments
Financial Assets 12,337 8,778

117

TARONGA’S ANNUAL IMPACT REPORT 2024 - 2025

33

Summarised Sensitivity Analysis

The below sensitivity analysis shows Taronga’s exposure to interest rate risk in the event of +/-1%
change in the interest rates.

There have been no changes in any of the assumptions used in preparing the above sensitivity
analysis from the prior year.

Fair Value Measurement

Fair Value Compared to Carrying Amount

Financial instruments are generally recognised at amortised cost.

The amortised cost of financial instruments recognised in the statement of financial position
approximates the fair value because of the short-term nature of many of the financial instruments.

Carrying Amount Profit Equity Profit Equity
2025 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000
Financial assets
Cash and cash equivalents 12,337 (123) (123) 123 123
Receivables 5,520 - - - -
Other Financial Assets 297,000 (2,970) (2,970) 2,970 2,970
Other Non-current Assets 1,395 - - - -
Financial liabilities
Payables 30,452 - - - -

Carrying Amount Profit Equity Profit Equity
2024 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000
Financial assets
Cash and cash equivalents 8,778 (88) (88) 88 88
Receivables 6,500 - - - -
Other Financial Assets 297,000 (2,970) (2,970) 2,970 2,970
Other Non-current Assets 1,011 - - - -
Financial liabilities
Payables 26,862 - - - -

Interest Rate Risk
-1% +1%

Interest Rate Risk
-1% +1%

2025 2024 2025 2024
$’000 $’000 $’000 $’000

Financial Assets
Cash and Cash Equivalents 12,337 8,778 12,337 8,778
Receivables 5,520 6,500 5,520 6,500
Other Financial Assets 297,000 297,000 297,000 297,000
Other Non-Current Financial assets 1,395 1,011 1,395 1,011

316,252 313,289 316,252 313,289
Financial Liabilities
Payables 30,451 27,873 30,451 27,873
Borrowings 50,461 50,368 49,496 47,597

80,912 78,241 79,947 75,470

Carrying Value Fair Value

118

WILD FUTURES

34

19. Restricted Assets

Taronga received fundraising income into the Taronga Foundation and certain amounts from
Government Grants, for specific projects or purposes. As required by the Australian Accounting
Standards, amounts have been recognised in the Income Statement or Statement of Financial
Position which are yet to be spent in the manner specified. Unexpended amounts totalling
$154,021,000 ($174,740,000 in 2023/2024) have been included in Other Financial Assets as at 30
June 2025. The unexpended restricted funds are held separately from Taronga’s unrestricted funds.